FILED: 02/06/2003 CID: 2003-00446649 WY Secretary of State

234512

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK

Wyoming Secretary of State Corporations Division The State Capitol Building Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020 Phone (307) 777-7311/7312 Fax (307) 777-5339 E-mail: corporations@state.wy.us

Business address of app 300 Delaware Avenue, Su	licant:
Mailing address of appl same as above	icant:
Applicant is: i partnership; lim	ndividual; corporation; limited partnership; generated liability company; statutory trust; other.
If a corporation, limite where incorporated or	d partnership, limited liability company or statutory trust, show when a organized:
State: Delaware	Date: December 27, 2001
If a limited partnership	or general partnership, list the names of the general partners or partners
	or general partnership, list the names of the general partners or partnership, list the names of the managers, members or trust

7.	Provide a brief description of the goods or services within the class (i.e., what your product is, or what service you provide): Healthcare services				
8.	List the mode or manner in which the mark is used to identify the goods or services (e.g.: goods - labels on cans, bags, wrappers, etc.; tags, nameplates affixed directly to product; services - labels on laundry bags, advertising, window signs, etc.): Letterhead, brochures, labels, advertisements, etc.				
9.	An application to register the mark or portions or a composite has been filed by the applicant or a predecessor in interest in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office: Yes No				
	If yes, provide filing date, serial number of each application, the status and, if any application was finally refused registration or has not otherwise resulted in registration, the reasons therefore:				
10.	Date of first use by applicant or predecessor (the mark must be in use before it can be registered): a. Anywhere May 11, 1999 b. In this state May 11, 1999 Wind River Clin				
11.	Three specimens or facsimiles of the mark as it is actually used must accompany this application.				
12.	The applicant is the owner of the mark. The mark is in use and to the knowledge of the person verifying this application, no other person has registered, either federally or in this state, or has the right to use such mark either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance as to be likely, when applied to the goods or services of such other person, to cause confusion or to cause mistake or to deceive. September/42002 Signature available on original document				
Date:					
	Title: Annette E. Morgan, Secretary & Treasurer				
	of Delaware				
Coun	ity of New Castle				
	cribed and sworn to before matths: day of September, 2002 by the E. Morgan				
	SEAL NOTARY Notary Public				
Мус	commission expires: PUBLIC				
****	**************************************				

Filing Fee: \$100.00 (Filing instructions are on the following page)

Revised: 5/2000

Wind River Clinic

1005 College View Drive Riverton, Wyoming 82501

(307) 857-5217

(307) 857-5218

(307) 857-5211

(307) 857-5253

Fax (307) 857-5215

Sleep Lab 857-5217 Wind River Internal Medicine Roger L. Gose, MD John F. Reckling, MD Richard R. Sorenson, MD Richard L. Jones, MD

WY Secretary of State FILED: 12/14/2007

Original ID: 2003-000446649

Amendment ID: 2007-000649452

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Wyoming Secretary of State

The Capitol Building, Room 110

Phone (307) 777-7311/7312 Fax (307) 777-5339

200 W. 24th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020	E-mail: corporations@state.wy.us
State of Tennessee	
County of Williamson	
County of	
WHEREAS LifePoint Asset Management Company, I	nc. (name of assignor)
of 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1261, Wilmington, Delaware 19	(address) has adopted, used and
is using the mark which is registered with the Secretary of State,	
dated February 6, 2003; and	
WHEREAS Riverton Physician Practices, LLC	(assignee) of
103 Powell Court, Suite 200, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027	(address) is desirous of acquiring said mark
and registration thereof;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considered said LifePoint Asset Management Company, Inc.	eration, receipt of which is hereby acknowl- (assignor) does
hereby assign unto said Riverton Physician Practices, LLC	(assignee) all right, title and
interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of th	
that part of the good will of the business connected with the	ase of and symbolized by the trademark) and
the Registration Number 2003-00446649 thereo	of.
LifePoint	Asset Management Company, Inc.
Signature of	wailable on original document
Ву:	
Mary Kim	E. Shipp, Assistant Secretary
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	of November , 2007
	ail H. McKinnon
My Commissions Expires: April 20, 2010	Notary Public
************	***********
Filing Fee: \$25.00	H. Mck
1 mmg 1 551 525155	S STATE 2
Instructions:	A YA T- OF
* Enclose a facsimile of the mark as it is actually use	STOCKLED ENNESSEE
	PUBLIC /A
tmassg - Revised: 9/2003	ECRETARY OF STATE WYOMING
Zur 2	ECRETARY OF STATE WYOMING

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK, SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION(S) AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

This Assignment of Service Mark, Service Mark Registration(s) and Accompanying Goodwill (this "Assignment"), is made effective as of the 301 day of November, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), by and between LIFEPOINT ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1261, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignor"), and RIVERTON PHYSICIAN PRACTICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having offices at 103 Powell Court, Suite 200, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title and interest, including all common law rights, in and to any service marks used by Assignee that are currently owned by Assignor (collectively, the "Marks"), including, without limitation, the service mark(s) identified below, all registrations for the Marks, all goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the resulting right to recover damages and profits for past, present and future infringements or unauthorized uses of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
WIND RIVER CLINIC (typed form)	Wyoming Registration No. 100 2003-00446648	February 6, 2003
WIND RIVER CLINIC (typed form)	Wyoming Registration No. 101 2003-00446649	February 6, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

LIFEPOINT ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC.

RIVERTON PHYSICIAN PRACTICES, LLC

By:

Mary Kim E. Shipp

Title: Assistant Secretary

By:

Mary Kim E. Shipp

Title: Secretary

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
)
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Mary Kim E. Shipp, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who upon oath acknowledged herself to be the Assistant Secretary of LIFEPOINT ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC., and as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation.

Witness my hand and seal, at office in Brentwood, Tennessee, this 30th day of November 2007.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: April 20, 2010



STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Mary Kim E. Shipp, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who upon oath acknowledged herself to be the Secretary of RIVERTON PHYSICIAN PRACTICES, LLC and as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation.

Witness my hand and seal, at office in Brentwood, Tennessee, this 30th day of November 2007.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: HORIL 20, 2010



Wind River Clinic

1005 College View Drive Riverton, Wyoming 82501

(307) 857-3486

(307) 857-3487

(307) 857-3488

(307) 857-3489

Fax (307) 857-5215

WY Secretary of State FILED: 12/10/2007

Original ID: 2003-000446649

Amendment ID: 2007-000649454

03-446649

Wyoming Secretary of State The Capitol Building, Room 110 200 W. 24th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020 Phone (307) 777-7311/7312 Fax (307) 777-5339 E-mail: corporations@state.wy.us

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

	of the trademark or service mark. Your description must include all words, designs which appear on the mark. You may attach a separate sheet if needed; he trademark completely. WIND RIVER CLINIC (words only) (Reg. No. 2003-00446649)
Name of applicant: Riverton B	hysician Practices, LLC
Business address of applicant	103 Powell Court, Suite 200, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027
Mailing address of applicant:	103 Powell Court, Suite 200, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027
Applicant is:(a) individu (e) limited liability comp	al;(b) corporation;(c) limited partnership;(d) general partnership any;(f) statutory trust;(g) other (CHECK ANSWER)
If (b) (c) (e) or (f) show whe (DATE) 12/15/1998	n and where incorporated or organized: (STATE) Delaware
If (c) or (d) list the names of	the general partners:
If (e) or (f) list the names of	the managers, members or trustees: Sole Member: LifePoint Hospitals Holdings, Ir
If (g) explain:	
Date of original registration i	n the office of the Wyoming Secretary of State: February 6, 2003
Provide the class number and	title of the goods or services (see reverse) use only one class code per renewa
101 - Advertising & Busine	ess
Provide a brief description of service you provide.)	the goods or services within the class (i.e., what your product is, or what services DEC 10 20 TAILE
Business and advertising of clini	services DEC 10 200 STATE SECRETARY OF STATE

 List the mode or manner in which the mark is used to identify the goods or services (e.g.: goods - labels on cans, bags, wrappers, etc.; tags, nameplates affixed directly to product; services - labels on laundry bags, advertising, window signs, etc.)
Letterhead, envelopes, advertising, window signs
 An application to register the mark or portions or a composite has been filed by the applicant or a predecessor in interest in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office: Yes No
If yes, provide filing date, serial number of each application, the status and, if any application was finally refused registration or has not otherwise resulted in registration, the reasons therefor.
·
11. Three specimens or facsimiles of the mark as it is actually used must accompany this renewal application.
12. The applicant is the owner of the mark. The mark has been and is still in use and to the knowledge of the person verifying this application, no other person has registered, either federally or in this state, or has the right to use such mark either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance as to be likely, when applied to the goods or services of such other person, to cause confusion or to cause mistake or to deceive.
Date: November 3, 2007 Signed: Signature available on original document
Title: Mary Kim E. Shipp, Secretary
State ofTennessee)ss.
County of Williamson)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
2007 by May Kim E. Shipp. H. Mory Way Kim E. Shipp. Notary Public
SEAL TENNISSSEE NOTARY PUBLIC 20, 2010

tmranayal - Pavised 10/2005

Wind River Clinic

1005 College View Drive Riverton, Wyoming 82501

(307) 857-3486

(307) 857-3487

(307) 857-3488

(307) 857-3489

Fax (307) 857-5215